Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog7-6
7
M
O
LD
ED
 C
A

only, and the “X” is omitted.
Sentron Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Catalog Numbering System	 Selection/Application�
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog7-36
7
M
O
LD
ED
 C
A
SE
CI
RC
U
IT
 B
RE
A
KE
RS
Siemens / Speedfax	 Previous folio: 6-26	 Updated by TA 02/03/11
Circuit Breakers
Lug-In/Lug-Out with INSTA-WIRE	 Selection�
All BQ/BQH/HBQ circuit breakers are supplied with load side lugs. If line side lugs are required, add suffix “L” to catalog number. Consult Siemens
for any additional charge. All standard circuit breakers are calibrated for 40°C maximum ambient application.
n Built to order. Allow 2-3 weeks for delivery
a 	UL Listed for use with 60/75° wire through 40 amps,
UL listed for use with 75° wire only for 50 amps
and above, HACR rated.
b 1A and 1B contacts.
c �UL Listed for use on 3-phase grounded “B” systems —
10,000 for this application.
d �UL Listed for frequent switching
applications (SWD). 120V AC Fluorescent Lighting.
e �Shipped 12 per sleeve.
f �Shipped 6 per sleeve.
g �Shipped 4 per sleeve.
h �UL Listed 5KA IR.
 �Refer to Table A on page 7-88
Description	 Catalog Number	 Field/Factory Installed
120VAC Shunt Trip	 add suffix...00S01n 	 Factory
24VAC Shunt Trip	 add suffix...00S07n 	 Factory
120V Auxiliary Switch	 add suffix...01nb	 Factory
BQ / BQH / HBQ Internal Accessories
Description	 Catalog Number
Line Side Lugs	 add suffix...L
Quick Connect Lug	 add suffix...QX
400Hz Calibration	 add suffix...Y h
Marine 50˚ C Ambient 	 add suffix...MCalibration
Fungus Proofing	 add suffix...F
Factory Modifications
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40° C
Type BQ Type BQH Type HBQ
10,000A IR 22,000A IR 65,000A IR
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
1-Pole (120V AC)e
15 BQ1B015d BQ1B015Hd HB1B015nd
20 BQ1B020d BQ1B020Hd HB1B020nd
25 BQ1B025 BQ1B025Hn HB1B025n
30 BQ1B030 BQ1B030H HB1B030n
35 BQ1B035n BQ1B035Hn HB1B035n
40 BQ1B040 BQ1B040H HB1B040n
45 BQ1B045n — HB1B045n
50 BQ1B050 BQ1B050H HB1B050n
60 BQ1B060n BQ1B060Hn HB1B060n
70 BQ1B070n BQ1B070Hn HB1B070n
2-Pole (Common-Trip 120/240V AC)f
15 BQ2B015 BQ2B015H HB2B015n
20 BQ2B020 BQ2B020H HB2B020n
25 BQ2B025 BQ2B025Hn HB2B025n
30 BQ2B030 BQ2B030H HB2B030n
35 BQ2B035 BQ2B035Hn HB2B035n
40 BQ2B040 BQ2B040H HB2B040n
45 BQ2B045 — HB2B045n
50 BQ2B050 BQ2B050H HB2B050n
60 BQ2B060 BQ2B060H HB2B060n
70 BQ2B070 BQ2B070Hn HB2B070n
80 BQ2B080 BQ2B080Hn HB2B080
90 BQ2B090 BQ2B090Hn HB2B090n
100 BQ2B100 BQ2B100H HB2B100
110 BQ2B110 — HB2B110n
125 BQ2B125 BQ2B125H HB2B125
2-Pole (Common-Trip 240V AC)cf
15 BQ2H015 — —
20 BQ2H020 — —
30 BQ2H030 — —
40 BQ2H040n — —
50 BQ2H050 — —
60 BQ2H060 — —
70 BQ2H070n — —
80 BQ2H080n — —
90 BQ2H090n — —
100 BQ2H100n — —
3-Pole (Common-Trip 240V AC)g
15 BQ3B015 BQ3B015H HB3B015n
20 BQ3B020 BQ3B020H HB3B020n
25 BQ3B025n BQ3B025Hn HB3B025
30 BQ3B030 BQ3B030H HB3B030
35 BQ3B035n BQ3B035H HB3B035
40 BQ3B040 BQ3B040H HB3B040
45 BQ3B045n BQ3B045H HB3B045
50 BQ3B050 BQ3B050H HB3B050
60 BQ3B060 BQ3B060H HB3B060
70 BQ3B070 BQ3B070H HB3B070n
80 BQ3B080 BQ3B080Hn HB3B080n
90 BQ3B090 BQ3B090Hn HB3B090n
100 BQ3B100 BQ3B100H HB3B100
2-Pole
3-Pole
1-Pole
For external accessories, please refer

Catalog
Number
Line Side
Connector
Load Side
Connector
Interrupting Ratings
(KA) (RMS Symmetrical
Amperes) Volts AC
120 120/240
1-Pole DIN Rail (120V AC)
BQLD
1-Pole
120V
DIN Rail
10 BQ1B010QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
15 BQ1B015QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
20 BQ1B020QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
25 BQ1B025QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
30 BQ1B030QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
35 BQ1B035QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
40 BQ1B040QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
45 BQ1B045QLD  TA1Q1  TA1Q1 10
50 BQ1B050QLD  TA1Q1  TA1Q1 10
60 BQ1B060QLD  TA1Q1  TA1Q1 10
BQXD
1-Pole
120V
DIN Rail
10 BQ1B010QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
15 BQ1B015QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
20 BQ1B020QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
25 BQ1B025QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
30 BQ1B030QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
35 BQ1B035QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
40 BQ1B040QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
45 BQ1B045QXD  TA1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
50 BQ1B050QXD  TA1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
60 BQ1B060QXD  TA1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
2-Pole DIN Rail (120/240V AC)
BQLD
2-Pole
120/240V
DIN Rail
10 BQ2B010QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
15 BQ2B015QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
20 BQ2B020QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
25 BQ2B025QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
30 BQ2B030QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
35 BQ2B035QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
40 BQ2B040QLD  TC1Q1  TC1Q1 10
45 BQ2B045QLD  TA1Q1  TA1Q1 10
50 BQ2B050QLD  TA1Q1  TA1Q1 10
60 BQ2B060QLD  TA1Q1  TA1Q1 10
BQXD
2-Pole
120/240V
DIN Rail
10 BQ2B010QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
15 BQ2B015QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
20 BQ2B020QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
25 BQ2B025QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
30 BQ2B030QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
35 BQ2B035QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
40 BQ2B040QXD  TC1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
45 BQ2B045QXD  TA1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
50 BQ2B050QXD  TA1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
60 BQ2B060QXD  TA1Q1 Quick-Connect 10
Catalog Number	 Qty
BQFS2	 2
BQFS1K	 1000
Finger Safe Terminal Shield